

H. B. No. 355  
As Introduced

**Topic:** Ages of offender and victim; prosecution for other offenses 1

\_\_\_\_\_ moved to amend as follows:

In line 2 of the title, delete "21" and insert "19" 2

In line 14, after "is" insert "at least thirteen years of  
age" 3  
4

In line 20, delete "twenty-one" and insert "nineteen" 5

In line 22, delete "twenty-one" and insert "nineteen" 6

In line 25, after "material" insert "when the person is  
not more than four years older than the minor depicted" 7  
8

In line 27, delete "have" and insert "utilize" 9

In line 130, delete "twenty-one" and insert "nineteen" 10

In line 135, delete "twenty-one" and insert "nineteen" 11

In line 138, delete "twenty-one" and insert "nineteen" 12

In line 148, delete "twenty-one" and insert "nineteen" 13



In line 162, delete "twenty-one" and insert "nineteen" 14

In line 175, delete "under" 15

In line 176, delete "twenty-one years of age" 16

After line 181, insert: 17

"(G) Notwithstanding section 1.51 of the Revised Code, prosecution of a person for a violation of division (B) of this section does not preclude prosecution of that person for a violation of any other section of the Revised Code. An act that can be prosecuted under this section or any other section of the Revised Code may be prosecuted under this section, the other section, or both sections. However, if the charges are based on the same conduct and involve the same victim, the indictment or information may contain counts for all such offenses, but the defendant may be convicted of only one." 18  
19  
20  
21  
22  
23  
24  
25  
26  
27

The motion was \_\_\_\_\_ agreed to.